

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

DuPage County Division of Transportation				Engineer's Estimate		K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200 Westmont, IL 60559	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2676	\$4.00	10,704.00	\$7.00	18,732.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$3,500.00	1,925.00	\$3,660.00	2,013.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2676	\$3.00	8,028.00	\$4.25	11,373.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	95	\$45.00	4,275.00	\$85.00	8,075.00
5	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	214	\$15.00	3,210.00	\$20.00	4,280.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	127462	\$0.25	31,865.50	\$0.01	1,274.62
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	73266	\$2.25	164,848.50	\$2.25	164,848.50
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	189	\$100.00	18,900.00	\$50.00	9,450.00
9	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50	TON	8144	\$90.00	732,960.00	\$105.00	855,120.00
10	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	11543	\$80.00	923,440.00	\$92.00	1,061,956.00
11	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	5534	\$90.00	498,060.00	\$108.00	597,672.00
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8381	\$2.00	16,762.00	\$1.45	12,152.45
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	10458	\$6.00	62,748.00	\$7.10	74,251.80
14	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1204	\$30.00	36,120.00	\$22.00	26,488.00
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	1923	\$10.00	19,230.00	\$3.00	5,769.00
16	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	133837	\$2.25	301,133.25	\$2.60	347,976.20
17	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	54994	\$2.50	137,485.00	\$2.50	137,485.00
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1,189	\$10.00	11,890.00	\$0.01	11.89
19	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	10472	\$33.00	345,576.00	\$39.00	408,408.00
20	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	120	\$25.00	3,000.00	\$26.00	3,120.00
21	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 11"	SQ YD	177	\$90.00	15,930.00	\$25.00	4,425.00
22	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 11"	SQ YD	531	\$80.00	42,480.00	\$25.00	13,275.00
23	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 11"	SQ YD	531	\$70.00	37,170.00	\$25.00	13,275.00
24	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 11"	SQ YD	177	\$60.00	10,620.00	\$25.00	4,425.00
25	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	59	\$90.00	5,310.00	\$25.00	1,475.00
26	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	177	\$80.00	14,160.00	\$25.00	4,425.00
27	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	177	\$70.00	12,390.00	\$25.00	4,425.00
28	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	59	\$60.00	3,540.00	\$25.00	1,475.00
29	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10	\$50.00	500.00	\$23.00	230.00
30	PIPE REMOVAL	FOOT	44	\$20.00	880.00	\$25.00	1,100.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200 Westmont, IL 60559	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	6	\$250.00	1,500.00	\$325.00	1,950.00
32	INLET TY. A	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	9,000.00	\$2,650.00	15,900.00
33	STORM SEWER, CL. A, TY. 1 RCP 15"	FOOT	44	\$75.00	3,300.00	\$385.00	16,940.00
34	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	68	\$400.00	27,200.00	\$400.00	27,200.00
35	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	3	\$400.00	1,200.00	\$450.00	1,350.00
36	SAG FRAME AND LID	EACH	2	\$450.00	900.00	\$900.00	1,800.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	212	\$400.00	84,800.00	\$400.00	84,800.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	73	\$450.00	32,850.00	\$480.00	35,040.00
40	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	94	\$700.00	65,800.00	\$700.00	65,800.00
41	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	23474	\$1.00	23,474.00	\$0.01	234.74
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3899	\$3.50	13,646.50	\$4.00	15,596.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	95697	\$0.50	47,848.50	\$0.55	52,633.35
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13233	\$0.75	9,924.75	\$0.80	10,586.40
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	23	\$1.00	23.00	\$1.10	25.30
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	7985	\$1.50	11,977.50	\$1.70	13,574.50
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1384	\$3.50	4,844.00	\$4.00	5,536.00
48	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	227	\$3.00	681.00	\$10.00	2,270.00
49	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2925	\$0.75	2,193.75	\$1.25	3,656.25
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	373991	\$0.15	56,098.65	\$0.01	3,739.91
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	5536	\$0.75	4,152.00	\$0.01	55.36
52	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	56	\$15.00	840.00	\$40.00	2,240.00
53	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2732	\$19.00	51,908.00	\$18.00	49,176.00
54	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	7669	\$16.00	122,704.00	\$15.50	118,869.50
55	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	13,500.00	\$656.00	5,904.00
56	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$1,932.00	7,728.00
57	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	21	\$400.00	8,400.00	\$340.00	7,140.00
58	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	208	\$3.00	624.00	\$1.60	332.80

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200 Westmont, IL 60559	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
59	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	757	\$3.00	2,271.00	\$1.66	1,256.62
60	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C		208	\$3.00	624.00	\$2.80	582.40
61	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	7	\$35.00	245.00	\$136.00	952.00
62	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A, 12 INCH DIA.	FOOT	4	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$617.00	2,468.00
63	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	1,100.00	\$1,153.00	1,153.00
64	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY, LED, 1F, BM WITH COUNT DOWN TIMER	EACH	4	\$600.00	2,400.00	\$584.00	2,336.00
65	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$654.00	654.00
66	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	1	\$250.00	250.00	\$368.00	368.00
67	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,004.00	1,004.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$186,000.00	186,000.00
69	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	154	\$35.00	5,390.00	\$30.00	4,620.00
70	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$4,270,809.90</b>		<b>\$4,572,458.59</b>	

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101		Builders Paving, LLC 4001 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2676	\$11.80	31,576.80	\$8.00	21,408.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$5,900.00	3,245.00	\$2,800.00	1,540.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2676	\$1.55	4,147.80	\$1.25	3,345.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	95	\$56.46	5,363.70	\$90.00	8,550.00
5	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	214	\$7.84	1,677.76	\$6.00	1,284.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	127462	\$0.10	12,746.20	\$0.01	1,274.62
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	73266	\$2.29	167,779.14	\$2.35	172,175.10
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	189	\$200.00	37,800.00	\$530.00	100,170.00
9	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50	TON	8144	\$100.26	816,517.44	\$110.00	895,840.00
10	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	11543	\$89.67	1,035,060.81	\$93.00	1,073,499.00
11	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	5534	\$97.07	537,185.38	\$112.00	619,808.00
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8381	\$1.90	15,923.90	\$1.60	13,409.60
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	10458	\$5.71	59,715.18	\$7.20	75,297.60
14	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1204	\$28.54	34,362.16	\$23.00	27,692.00
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	1923	\$4.57	8,788.11	\$2.00	3,846.00
16	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	133837	\$3.07	410,879.59	\$3.85	515,272.45
17	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	54994	\$4.07	223,825.58	\$4.20	230,974.80
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1,189	\$14.03	16,681.67	\$15.00	17,835.00
19	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	10472	\$32.58	341,177.76	\$44.00	460,768.00
20	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	120	\$34.83	4,179.60	\$50.00	6,000.00
21	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 11"	SQ YD	177	\$40.00	7,080.00	\$105.00	18,585.00
22	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 11"	SQ YD	531	\$40.00	21,240.00	\$100.00	53,100.00
23	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 11"	SQ YD	531	\$40.00	21,240.00	\$95.00	50,445.00
24	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 11"	SQ YD	177	\$40.00	7,080.00	\$93.00	16,461.00
25	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	59	\$40.00	2,360.00	\$115.00	6,785.00
26	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	177	\$40.00	7,080.00	\$110.00	19,470.00
27	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	177	\$40.00	7,080.00	\$105.00	18,585.00
28	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	59	\$40.00	2,360.00	\$103.00	6,077.00
29	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10	\$23.00	230.00	\$40.00	400.00
30	PIPE REMOVAL	FOOT	44	\$25.00	1,100.00	\$30.00	1,320.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101		Builders Paving, LLC 4001 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	6	\$325.00	1,950.00	\$350.00	2,100.00
32	INLET TY. A	EACH	6	\$2,650.00	15,900.00	\$2,800.00	16,800.00
33	STORM SEWER, CL. A, TY. 1 RCP 15"	FOOT	44	\$385.00	16,940.00	\$400.00	17,600.00
34	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	68	\$400.00	27,200.00	\$420.00	28,560.00
35	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	3	\$450.00	1,350.00	\$460.00	1,380.00
36	SAG FRAME AND LID	EACH	2	\$900.00	1,800.00	\$920.00	1,840.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,050.00	2,100.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	212	\$400.00	84,800.00	\$420.00	89,040.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	73	\$700.00	51,100.00	\$720.00	52,560.00
40	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	94	\$480.00	45,120.00	\$530.00	49,820.00
41	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	23474	\$0.57	13,380.18	\$1.10	25,821.40
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3899	\$4.00	15,596.00	\$4.00	15,596.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	95697	\$0.55	52,633.35	\$0.55	52,633.35
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13233	\$0.80	10,586.40	\$0.80	10,586.40
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	23	\$1.10	25.30	\$1.10	25.30
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	7985	\$1.70	13,574.50	\$1.70	13,574.50
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1384	\$4.00	5,536.00	\$4.00	5,536.00
48	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	227	\$10.00	2,270.00	\$10.00	2,270.00
49	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2925	\$1.25	3,656.25	\$0.30	877.50
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	373991	\$0.10	37,399.10	\$0.05	18,699.55
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	5536	\$1.00	5,536.00	\$0.30	1,660.80
52	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	56	\$22.70	1,271.20	\$30.00	1,680.00
53	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2732	\$18.00	49,176.00	\$18.00	49,176.00
54	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	7669	\$15.50	118,869.50	\$16.00	122,704.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$655.17	5,896.53	\$710.00	6,390.00
56	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$1,931.15	7,724.60	\$2,100.00	8,400.00
57	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	21	\$340.00	7,140.00	\$360.00	7,560.00
58	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	208	\$1.59	330.72	\$2.00	416.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-18-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101		Builders Paving, LLC 4001 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
59	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	757	\$1.66	1,256.62	\$2.10	1,589.70
60	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C		208	\$2.80	582.40	\$3.00	624.00
61	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	7	\$135.13	945.91	\$145.00	1,015.00
62	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A, 12 INCH DIA.	FOOT	4	\$616.18	2,464.72	\$690.00	2,760.00
63	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT	EACH	1	\$1,152.18	1,152.18	\$1,300.00	1,300.00
64	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY, LED, 1F, BM WITH COUNT DOWN TIMER	EACH	4	\$583.82	2,335.28	\$635.00	2,540.00
65	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	1	\$653.24	653.24	\$725.00	725.00
66	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	1	\$367.95	367.95	\$500.00	500.00
67	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$1,003.88	1,003.88	\$1,400.00	1,400.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$344,834.61	344,834.61	\$184,000.33	184,000.33
69	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	154	\$27.00	4,158.00	\$32.00	4,928.00
70	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$4,824,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,268,006.00</b>	